UNITED NATIONS



General Assembly

Distr. GENERAL

A/37/770 16 December 1982

ORIGINAL: ENGLISH

Thirty-seventh session Agenda item 17 (i)

APPOINTMENTS TO FILL VACANCIES IN SUBSIDIARY ORGANS AND OTHER APPOINTMENTS

Confirmation of the appointment of the Executive Director of the United Nations Industrial Development Organization

Note by the Secretary-General

Section II, paragraph 18, of General Assembly resolution 2152 (XXI) of
November 1966 provides that the Executive Director of the United Nations
Industrial Development Organization shall be appointed by the Secretary-General of
the United Nations and that his appointment shall be confirmed by the Assembly.

2. The second term of Mr. Abd-El Rahman Khane as Executive Director of the United Nations Industrial Development Organization expires on 31 December 1982 (decision 33/312).

3. The Secretary-General now proposes to reappoint Mr. Abd-El Rahman Khane as Executive Director of the United Nations Industrial Development Organization for a further period of two years, ending on 31 December 1984, or until the United Nations Industrial Development Organization becomes a specialized agency, whichever date comes first. He would wish to add that this recommendation is being made after consultation with Mr. Khane.

4. The Secretary-General expresses the hope that the General Assembly will confirm this appointment.

82-37271 0785b (E)